Page 1/13
12December2023/version 0 LEM International SA
Route du Nant-d’Avril, 152
1217 Meyrin
LEM reserves the right to carry out modifications on its transducers,
in order to improve them.
N° 97.Z2.80.001.0; N° 97.Z2.84.005.0; N° 97.Z2.R9.009.0; N° 97.Z2.82.024.0; N° 97.Z2.R9.029.0;

in order to improve them.
FL 12000-SDxIxx ... 28000-SDxIxx series
FL-SDxIxx series: name and codification
FL-SDxIx series: ordering 1)
Name Part numbers Name Part numbers
FL 12000-SDBI200 90.Z2.80.001.0 FL 12000-SDBIH200 90.Z2.80.031.0
FL 12000-SDUI200 90.Z2.80.002.0 FL 12000-SDUIH200 90.Z2.80.032.0
FL 16000-SDBI200 90.Z2.82.003.0 FL 16000-SDBIH200 90.Z2.82.033.0
FL 16000-SDU200 90.Z2.82.004.0 FL 16000-SDUH200 90.Z2.82.034.0
FL 20000-SDBI200 90.Z2.84.005.0 FL 20000-SDBIH200 90.Z2.84.035.0
FL 20000-SDUI200 90.Z2.84.006.0 FL 20000-SDUIH200 90.Z2.84.036.0
FL 24000-SDBI200 90.Z2.H7.007.0 FL 24000-SDBIH200 90.Z2.H7.037.0
FL 24000-SDUI200 90.Z2.H7.008.0 FL 24000-SDUIH200 90.Z2.H7.038.0
FL 28000-SDBI200 90.Z2.R9.009.0 FL 28000-SDBIH200 90.Z2.R9.039.0
FL 28000-SDUI200 90.Z2.R9.010.0 FL 28000-SDUIH200 90.Z2.R9.040.0
FL 12000-SDBI300 90.Z2.80.021.0 FL 12000-SDBIH300 90.Z2.80.051.0
FL 12000-SDUI300 90.Z2.80.022.0 FL 12000-SDUIH300 90.Z2.80.052.0
FL 16000-SDBI300 90.Z2.82.023.0 FL 16000-SDBIH300 90.Z2.82.053.0
FL 16000-SDUI300 90.Z2.82.024.0 FL 16000-SDUIH300 90.Z2.82.054.0
FL 20000-SDBI300 90.Z2.84.025.0 FL 20000-SDBIH300 90.Z2.84.055.0
FL 20000-SDUI300 90.Z2.84.026.0 FL 20000-SDUIH300 90.Z2.84.056.0
FL 24000-SDBI300 90.Z2.H7.027.0 FL 24000-SDBIH300 90.Z2.H7.057.0
FL 24000-SDUI300 90.Z2.H7.028.0 FL 24000-SDUIH300 90.Z2.H7.058.0
FL 28000-SDBI300 90.Z2.R9.029.0 FL 28000-SDBIH300 90.Z2.R9.059.0
FL 28000-SDUI300 90.Z2.R9.030.0 FL 28000-SDUIH300 90.Z2.R9.060.0
Note: 1) This is an exhaustive list, to date some references may not yet exist, please contact your local LEM's sales support.
IP N Range (A)
12000
16000
20000
24000
28000
Output type
B:	 Bi-polar
U:	 Uni-polar
Aperture width (mm)
200
300
FL xxxxx-SDxIxx
Insulation routine tests
Left blank: Industrial
H: Traction / Trackside
Page 12/13
12December2023/version 0 LEM International SA
Route du Nant-d’Avril, 152
1217 Meyrin
LEM reserves the right to carry out modifications on its transducers,
in order to improve them.
FL 12000-SDxIxx ... 28000-SDxIxx series
Mechanical characteristics
	● General tolerance	 ±1 mm
	● Maximum primary conductor dimensions:
200 mm × 100 mm
300 mm × 100 mm
Transducer fastening
Bracket fastening	 2 × M6 (supplied)
Busbar fastening	 2 × M6 (not supplied)
Recommended fastening torque	 6 N⋅m
	● Connection to secondary
Use	 M12 Male/Male, coding A, 8 terminals, shielded
Remarks
	● Iout is positive when positive IP flows in direction of the arrow shown on the drawing above.
	● Temperature of the primary conductor should not exceed 105 °C.
	● Installation of the transducer must be done unless otherwise specified on the datasheet, according to LEM Transducer
Generic Mounting Rules. Please refer to LEM document N°ANE120504 available on our Web site:
Dimensions FL-SDxlx series (in mm)
FL xxxxx-SDxl-200
Connection
IP